assessable and fully transferable when issued and have no pre-emptive, conversion or exchange 
rights. Fractional Shares have proportionately the same rights, including voting rights, as are 
provided for a full Share. 

Each Fund will issue and redeem Shares at net asset value (“NAV”) in aggregations of at 

least twenty-five thousand (25,000) Shares (each a “Creation Unit”). The Funds will normally offer 
creations and redemptions of Shares in exchange for a basket of securities (the “Deposit Securities”), 
together with the deposit of a specified cash payment (the “Cash Component”), plus a transaction fee.